REVLON
FROST&GLOW

Highlighting Kit
Natural-Looking, Salon-Quality Highlighting Kit
that Moisturizes and Protects

Revlon Frost&Glow™ highlighting kit gives you natural-looking, salon-quality highlights in
the convenience of your own home. The unique formula with Keratin Moisture Complex
penetrates to nourish, protect and moisturize, giving you silky, healthy-looking hair from
the inside out. The cap and hook application allows you to customize your highlights from
natural and shimmering to bold and dramatic. With even root-to-tip color, you will look
like you just stepped out of the salon!

Highlighting Kit Contains:

* Highlighting Powder

« Cream Developer

* After-Highlighting Moisturizing Shampoo

* After-Highlighting Moisturizing Conditioner
« Highlighting Cap

« Over Cap

* Applicator Spatula /
Precise Hair Strand Hook

* Mixing Bowl

* Protective Gloves

« Instructions

You'll Also Need:
« Smock, towel or plastic cape, mirror, plastic comb, clock or timer, plastic hair clips.

Read And Follow Directions Carefully Before Highlighting.
For help, speak to a Revlon Haircolor Expert toll-free at 1-800-4-REVLON (473-8566),
Monday - Friday 8:00am - 6:00pm EST

CAUTION: This product contains persulfates and other ingredients that may cause serious
irritation, respiratory and/or allergic reaction. Prepare and use in well-ventilated area. Do
not inhale or ingest. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. This product is not intended
to be used on children. If affected by inhalation, move to fresh air. If symptoms persist, get
medial attention. If swallowed, call a physician, hospital emergency room or poison control
center immediately. Induce vomiting only if recommended by medical personnel.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

* Do not use this product at all if you have sensitive, irritated or damaged scalp.

* Avoid contact with eyes and skin. If contact occurs, immediately rinse with water and
get medical attention.

« Do not use on eyelashes or eyebrows - to do so may cause blindness.

* Do not apply mixture to scalp.

« Do not use on relaxed or chemically straightened hair

* Do not use if scalp is irritated or injured.

* Wear provided gloves. Rinse hair well after application.

 Use only plastic or glass utensils. Do not use metal combs or clips.

* Mixture should become warm but not hot. If it becomes hot in the mixing bowl, do not
use it and avoid contact with it. If the mixture becomes uncomfortably hot following
application, rinse it off immediately.

* Keep eyes tightly closed when rinsing mixture from hair. If mixture should accidentally
getinto eyes, flush immediately with cool water and call a physician.

« Remove glasses or contact lenses before highlighting. If you must wear contact lenses
during application and mixture gets into your eyes, remove the lenses first then flush
immediately with cool water.

* Do not store prepared mixture. Discard any leftover mixture immediately.

Do not use this product on facial hair such as male beard or mustache.

Application Advice:

« Call Revlon Haircolor Expert if you have any questions before you begin.
Ask a friend to help.

« Do not shampoo immediately before highlighting. If hair is very soiled or has heavy
buildup of styling aids, shampoo 24 hours before application.

* Prepare mixture immediately before use, never sooner.

* Always use gloved fingers and a light touch to spread the mixture. Never comb
mixture through hair.

* Do not mix with any other products.

« Keep developer away from heat and light. Store unopened kit in a cool, dry place until
ready to use. (Do not refrigerate.)

* Do not use over metallic dyes, compound hennas or color restorers. It can result in
discoloration or breakage.

« If your hair has just been permed, wait at least 14 days before using
Revlon Frost&Glow™. Remember to test first. (If hair is permed, do not leave mixture on
for more than 5-10 minutes.)

« Reapply Revlon Frost&Glow™ highlights every 2-3 months.

* Protect clothing and work area from spills with a smock and old towels to avoid
permanent staining.

* Rinse spills immediately with cool water.

* Use at room temperature (10-27°C / 50-80°F) for best color results.

Strand Test For Highlights:

Permanent waving, overexposure to sun, previous coloring or highlighting, and other stress

factors can affect highlighting results and timing. Do the strand test every time you highlight

to determine your optimal timing and color results.

* Snip a small swatch of hair 1/4” (6mm) wide and tape it at one end.

 Put on gloves and prepare the test mixture. Mix 2 tsps. of Cream Developer and 1 tsp. of
Highlighting Powder with the bowl and spatula provided.

* Completely cover hair strand with mixture and start timing. Depending on how light you
want your highlights to be, you should leave the mixture on a minimum of 10 minutes and
up to a maximum of 60 minutes.

® Check test strand frequently. Wipe the strand clean. If strand is too red or gold, reapply
mixture and check every 5-10 minutes. Remember that hair looks darker when wet. When
the strand is the shade you want, write down the total time here. minutes. Rinse off
test strand and towel dry. Thoroughly rinse and dry mixing bow! and spatula.

NOTE: If hair shows signs of breakage, discoloration or other damage after the preview test,
do not use this product until hair condition improves.

How The Highlighting Cap Helps You Create

Custom Highlights

This customizing cap is clearly divided into three sections — Face Framing, Crown, and Back
- to provide many design options.

You control your look by the number of sections and holes you choose.

* For a subtle effect, pull strands through every other circled hole.

« For a striking effect, pull strands through every circled hole.

Face Framing Effect
Use the Face Framing
section of the cap.

All-Over Effect
Use the Face Framing,
Crown and Back
sections of the cap.

Face Framing and
Crown Effect
Use the Face Framing
and Crown sections
of the cap.

How Use Your Frost&Glow™ Kit

Be sure hairis clean and dry. We recommend thatyou shampoo yourhair 24 hours before
highlighting.. If yo ur hair has justbeen permed, waitatleasttwo weeks before highlighting. Protect
yourclothes withanold towel orsmock.

Step 1 — Put On Cap @
* Comb your dry hair into its usual style.

« Gently pull Cap over head and tie snugly under chin.

® Tuck hair around face under the Cap.

Step 2 — Pull Strands Through

* Select the highlighting effects you want and follow
the corresponding directions.

« To pull hair strands through the holes, place Hair
Strand Hook flat against the Cap with Hook pointing
upwards. Slip Hook through a hole and gently pull
straight out. Comb hair to make sure each strand is
pulled completely through the Cap. If too much hair
has been pulled through a hole, slip Hook under cap
and gently pull hair back through hole.

* To protect any hair hanging below the cap, cover it
with plastic wrap.

* Professional Tip: Try to select new strands that have not
been previously highlighted. These new strands will
blend with your old ones to give you a fresh, new look

Step 3 — Mix

* Slip on protective gloves.

 Carefully empty the entire contents of the Highlighting @
Powder packette into the plastic bowl provided, being
careful not to inhale powder.

« Add the entire contents of Cream Developer. Slowly
stir until mixture is smooth and creamy, using the
plastic spatula end of the Hook. Do not use any metal
instruments to stir mixture.

* Mixture may become warm, not hot, while in the plastic
mixing bowl.

Stop 4 — Apply

 Using the spatula or gloved fingers, apply the Frosting
Mixture generously to saturate all selected hair strands.

« Loosely arrange all strands on top of your head (do not
pat down). Lightly cover your entire head with clear
plastic Over Cap.

« Twist Over Cap at forehead and secure with a plastic hair clip.

Step 5 — Time

* Because hair can lighten at varying speeds, it is
important to make frequent color checks, using the
Strand Test as your guide. To check results, remove
the Over Cap and wipe Frosting Mix from one strand
with an old towel. If strand is not the shade you want,
reapply mixture and replace the Over Cap
Check a different strand every 5 to 10 minutes using
the same procedure.

* Do not exceed the maximum time of 60 minutes. If your
hair is permed, do not exceed 10 minutes.
NOTE: If any mixture drips onto your skin or into your
eyes, flush immediately with fresh, cool water.

Step 6 — Rinse, Shampoo and Condition N .
« Once strands have reached the desired shade, remove 0° ,i40
and discard the Over Cap. Leave the cap in placeand (@ & /'

rinse the mixture off thoroughly.
« Gently remove Cap and discard it along with any
remaining mixture.
« Wet hair and shampoo using the entire contents of the =
After-Highlighting Moisturizing Shampoo packette, rinse (-
hair thoroughly.
* Apply After-Highlighting Moisturizing Conditioner; leave
on for 2 minutes, rinse and style.

REVLON
FROST&GLOW

Trousse de reflets
Trousse de reflets de qualité salon et d'allure
naturelle qui hydrate et protége

La trousse de reflets Revlon Frost&Glow™ procure des reflets de qualité salon et d'allure
naturelle dans le confort de votre foyer. La formule unique enrichie d'un complexe d'hydratation
a base de kératine pénétre pour nourrir, protéger et hydrater la chevelure, lui conférant une
apparence saine et soyeuse en profondeur. L'application « bonnet et crochet » permet de
personnaliser les reflets en allant d'un naturel chatoyant & une intensité vibrante. Et, grace & une
couleur couvrant les racines jusqu’aux pointes, vous aurez |'air de sortir tout droit du salon!

Contenu de la trousse de reflets :
* Poudre de reflets

* Créme révélatrice

* Shampooing hydratant aprés reflets * Bol mélangeur

* Revitalisant hydratant aprés reflets * Gants protecteurs
* Bonnet pour reflets * Directives

* Bonnet de protection

* Spatule d'application/crochet
précis pour méches de cheveux

Vous aurez également besoin :
* Couvre-tout, serviette ou collet en plastique, miroir, peigne en plastique, horloge
ou minuterie, pinces a cheveux en plastique.

Lire et suivre les di avant d i les reflets.
Pour obtenir de I'aide, parlez sans frais & un coloriste Revlon au 1-800-4-REVLON (473-8566)
du lundi au vendredi, de 8 h a 18 h HNE.

MISE EN GARDE : Ce produit contient des persulfates et d'autres ingrédients pouvant
provoquer des réactions graves sous forme d'irritation, de troubles respiratoires et/ou
dallergies. Préparer et utiliser dans un endroit bien aéré. Ne pas inhaler ni ingérer.

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTEE DES ENFANTS. Ce produit ne convient pas aux enfants.

En cas d'inhalation incommodante, respirer de I'air frais. Si les symptémes persistent, consulter
un médecin. En cas d'ingestion, contacter immédiatement un médecin, les services d'urgence
d'un hépital ou un centre antipoison. Faire vomir uniquement selon 'avis du personnel médical.

DIRECTIVES DE SECURITE :

* Ne pas utiliser ce produit si votre cuir chevelu est sensible, irrité ou endommageé.

« Eviter tout contact avec les yeux et la peau. En cas de contact, rincer immédiatement
a I'eau et consulter un médecin.

* Ne pas utiliser sur les cils ou les sourcils; cela pourrait entrainer la cécité.

« Ne pas appliquer le mélange sur le cuir chevelu.

* Ne pas utiliser sur des cheveux défrisés ou lissés chimiquement.

* Ne pas utiliser si le cuir chevelu est irrité ou abimé.

* Porter les gants fournis. Bien rincer les cheveux aprés |'application.

* N'utiliser que des accessoires en verre ou en plastique. Ne pas utiliser de peignes
ou de pinces en métal.

* Le mélange doit devenir tiéde, et non chaud. S'il devient chaud dans le bol mélangeur,
ne pas |'utiliser et éviter tout contact avec le mélange. Si le mélange devient
désagréable en raison de sa chaleur suivant 'application, rincer immédiatement.

« Garder les yeux bien fermés lors du ringage. Si le mélange entre accidentellement en
contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement & I'eau fraiche et contacter un médecin.

* Retirer les lunettes ou les lentilles cornéennes avant la coloration. Si I'on porte des
lentilles cornéennes durant I'application et le mélange entre en contact avec les yeux,
retirer d'abord les lentilles, puis rincer immédiatement & I'eau fraiche.

* Ne pas conserver du mélange préparé. Jeter immédiatement le reste du mélange non utilisé.

* Ne pas utiliser ce produit sur les poils du visage tels que la barbe ou la moustache
chez les hommes.

Conseils d'application :

* En cas de questions avant de commencer, appeler un coloriste Revion. Demander
I'aide d'un(e) ami(e).

 Ne pas faire de shampooing immédiatement avant d'appliquer les reflets. Si les
cheveux sont trés sales ou présentent un exceés de résidus de produits coiffants, faire
un shampooing 24 heures avant I'application.

 Préparer le mélange juste avant I'emploi, jamais plus tot.

* Porter les gants en tout temps et toujours étendre le mélange en douceur. Ne jamais
appliquer le mélange & I'aide d'un peigne.

« Ne mélanger avec aucun autre produit.

® Tenir la créme révélatrice loin de la chaleur et de la lumiére. Conserver la trousse non
ouverte dans un endroit frais et sec jusqu’a 'emploi. (Ne pas réfrigérer)

* Ne pas utiliser sur des teintures métalliques, du henné composé ou des colorants
restaurateurs. Cela risque d'entrainer une décoloration et des cassures.

* Si les cheveux ont récemment été permanentés, attendre au moins 14 jours avant
d'utiliser Revlon Frost&Glow™. Effectuer d'abord un test. (Si les cheveux sont
permanentés, ne pas laisser le mélange pendant plus de cinq a dix minutes.)

« Appliquer  nouveau les reflets Revion Frost&Glow™ tous les deux & trois mois.

 Protéger les vétements et la surface de travail des éclaboussures a I'aide d'un
couvre-tout et de vieilles serviettes afin d'éviter des taches permanentes.

 Enlever immédiatement les éclaboussures a I'eau fraiche.

 Pour des résultats couleur optimaux, utiliser & la température ambiante
(de 10 °C a 27 °C/de 50 °F a 80 °F).

Test de reflets sur méche :

Les permanentes, la surexposition au soleil, les colorations ou les reflets antérieurs et

d'autres facteurs stressants peuvent altérer les résultats et la durée dapplication des

reflets. Effectuer le test sur méche chaque fois que vous vous apprétez a appliquer des

reflets afin de déterminer le délai et les résultats couleur optimaux.

« Couper une petite méche de cheveux d'une épaisseur de 6 mm (1/4 de po)
et entourer I'une de ses extrémités de ruban adhésif.

« Mettre les gants et préparer le mélange d'essai. Mélanger 2 cuillerées & thé de créme
révélatrice avec 1 cuillerée a thé de poudre de reflets dans le bol a I'aide de la spatule fourie.

* Enrober complétement la méche du mélange et commencer a chronométrer. Laisser
agir le mélange de 10 minutes & 60 minutes au maximum, selon le degré de clarté désiré.

o Vérifier frequemment le test sur méche. Essuyer la meche. Si la méche est trop
rouge ou dorée, appliquer encore du mélange et vérifier toutes les cing a dix
minutes. Ne pas oublier que les cheveux semblent plus foncés lorsquls sont
humides. Lorsque la méche a atteint la couleur désirée, inscrire la durée totale ici :
_____ minutes. Rincer la méche ayant fait I'objet du test et la sécher avec une
serviette. Bien rincer et sécher le bol mélangeur et la spatule.

REMARQUE : En cas de cassure, de décoloration ou d'autre dommage aux

cheveux aprés le test préalable, attendre que I'état des cheveux s'améliore avant

dutiliser ce produit.

Comment le bonnet vous permet de personnaliser vos reflets

Cebonneta personnaliser est clairement divisé en trois sections — contourdu
visage, couronne et aniére - afin de pro curer diverses options de colortion.

Vous adoptez lelook vouluenfonction dunombre de sections etdetrous choisis.
 Pourun effetsubfil, tirez des méches tous les deux tous circulaires.

* Pourun effet épo usto uflant, tirez des méches dans chaque trou circulaire.

Effet contour du Effet total

Effet contour du visage
Utilisez la section visage et couronne
contour du visage Utilisez les sections contour du visage,

du bonnet. contour du visage et couronne et arriére
couronne du bonnet. du bonnet.

Utilisez les sections



Mode d’emploi de la trousse Frost&Glow

Sassurer que les cheveu soient propres etsecs. Nous recommandons de faire un
shampooing 24heures avantl‘applicaton des reflets. Siles cheveux ontécemment été
permanentss, attendre aumoins deux semaines avantd'appliquerdes reflets. Protigerles
vétemerts avec une vieille sewiette ou

uncouwvretout

1re étape — Mettre le bonnet

* Se coiffer les cheveux comme d'habitude avec
un peigne.

* Se coiffer délicatement du bonnet et bien I'attacher
sous le menton.

* Mettre tous les cheveux entourant le visage &
I'intérieur du bonnet.

2€ étape — Tirer les méches vers I'extérieur

* Choisir I'effet de reflets désiré et suivre
les directives correspondantes.

* Pour tirer les méches de cheveux a travers les trous,
placer le crochet pour méches de cheveux  plat
contre le bonnet, le crochet tourné vers le haut.
Glisser le crochet a travers un trou et tirer doucement
tout droit vers I'extérieur. Peigner les cheveux pour
s'assurer de tirer complétement chaque méche hors
du bonnet. Si une trop grande quantité de cheveux
a été tirée 2 travers un trou, glisser le crochet sous
le bonnet et tirer délicatement les cheveux vers
I'intérieur, & travers le trou.

« Envelopper les cheveux qui pendent sous le bonnet
d'un sac en plastique pour les protéger.

 Conseil de pro : Tenter de choisir des méches sur
lesquelles aucun reflet n'a été appliqué. Ces nouvelles
méches se méleront aux méches préalablement
colorées pour vous procurer un nouveau look
bien frais.

3€ étape — Mélanger @

* Metre les gants protecteurs.

* Vider la totalité du contenu du sachet de poudre de
reflets dans le bol mélangeur en prenant soin de ne
pas inhaler la poudre.

« Ajouter la totalité du contenant de la créme
révélatrice. Remuer lentement a |'aide de I'extrémité
en forme de spatule en plastique du crochet, jusqu'a
ce que le mélange soit lisse et onctueux. Ne pas
utiliser d'accessoire en métal pour remuer le mélange.

o Il se peut que le mélange devienne tiéde, et non
chaud, au moment ou il se trouve dans le bol
mélangeur en plastique

4e gtape — Appliquer

« A l'aide de la spatule ou de doigts gantés,
appliquer le mélange givré généreusement
pour saturer toutes les méches de cheveux
sélectionnées.

* Ramasser toutes les meéches sur le dessus de la téte (ne
pas presser). Couvrir lachement toute la téte du bonnet
de protection en plastique transparent.

* Tordre le bonnet de protection sur le front et
I"attacher avec une pince a cheveux en plastique.

5€ étape — Attendre

« Les cheveux pouvant plir & une vitesse variable, il
est important de vérifier souvent la couleur en se
guidant avec le test sur méche. Pour voir le résultat,
retirer le bonnet de protection et essuyer le mélange
givré d'une méche a l'aide d'une vieille serviette.
Sila méche n‘a pas atteint la couleur désirée,
appliquer encore du mélange et replacer le bonnet
de protection. Vérifier différentes meches toutes les.
cing & dix minutes selon le méme procéds.

* Ne pas dépasser la durée maximale de 60 minutes. Si
vos cheveux sont permanentés, ne pas dépasser dix
minutes. REMARQUE : Si le mélange coule sur votre
peau ou dans vos yeux, rincer immédiatement
a l'eau fraiche.

029569-30

6€ étape — Rincer, faire un shampooing et revitaliser

* Lorsque les méches ont atteint la nuance désirée, enlever et
jeter le bonnet de protection. Garder le bonnet pour reflets
sur la téte et rincer le mélange & fond.

 Enlever délicatement le bonnet pour reflets et le jeter —
avec le reste du mélange non utilisé. _o
« Mouiller les cheveux et faire un shampooing en =

employant la totalité du sachet de shampooing
hydratant aprés reflets, puis rincer a fond.

* Appliquer le revitalisant hydratant aprés reflets, laisser
agir pendant deux minutes, puis rincer et coiffer.

REVLON
FROST&GLOW

Kit para aplicacion de reflejos
Equipo para aplicacién de reflejos de apariencia natural y
calidad profesional que hidrata y protege.

El kit para reflejos Revlon Frost&Glow™ te proporciona reflejos con apariencia natural y
calidad profesional en la comodidad de tu propio hogar. Al penetrar en el cabello, la
exclusiva formula con Complejo Hidratante de Keratina lo nutre, protege e hidrata dandole
un aspecto sedoso y saludable desde su interior. El gorro y gancho de aplicacién te permite
variar sus reflejos desde naturales y resplandecientes hasta atrevidos y draméticos.
Obteniendo un tono parejo desde las raices hasta las puntas, jLucirds como recién salida
del salén de belleza!

El kit para reflejos contiene:
« Polvo para Reflejos
* Crema Reveladora
« Champ Hidratante para después de los Reflejos
« Acondicionador Hidratante para después
de los Reflejos
« Gorro para Aplicacién de Reflejos

« Sobregorro

« Esptula aplicadora / Gancho de
Precisién para Mechones de Cabello

« Recipiente para Mezclar

* Guantes Protectores

* Instrucciones

También necesitaras:
* Una bata, una toalla o capa de pléstico, un espejo, un peine de plastico, un reloj o
cronémetro y sujetadores plésticos para el cabello.

Lee y Sigue Cuidadosamente las Instrucciones Antes de Aplicar los Reflejos.
Si es necesario solicite asistencia a un especialista en Color para Cabello de Revlon llamando
gratis al 1-800-4-REVLON (473-8566) de lunes a viernes desde las 8:00am hasta las 6:00pm.

PRECAUCION: Si observa alguna reaccién desfavorable suspenda su uso, en caso de que
persista consulte al médico. No debe ser aplicado durante el embarazo o cuando se
sospeche de su existencia, ya que su inocuidiad sobre el feto no ha sido comprobada. Antes
de cada aplicacion debe realizarse una prueba pi de sensibilidad segun insruccion
en el folleto anexo. NO DEBE USARSE PARA TENIR LAS PESTANAS, NI LAS CEJAS
PORQUE PUEDE CAUSAR CEGUERA. Mantengase alejado del alcance de los nifios no se
use en nifios. Si se inhala, tome aire fresco. Si los sintomas persisten, consiga atencién médica
Si se ingiere, lame a su médico, sala de emergencias del hospital o al Centro de Toxicologia
inmediatamente. Induzca el vémito solo si es recomendado por su médico.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:

* No utilice este producto si usted tiene el cuero cabelludo sensible, irritado o dafiado.

* Evite el contacto con los ojos y la piel. Si ocurre contacto, enjuague inmediatamente con
agua y consulte a su médico.

« No lo utilice sobre las pestanas o las cejas - si o hace puede causar ceguera

* No aplicar la mezcla directamente al cuero cabelludo.

* No lo utilice en cabello alisado quimicamente.

* No usar si el cuero cabelludo esta irritado o dafiado.

« Utilice los guantes suministrados. Enjuague bien el cabello después de la aplicacisn.

* Utilice solamente utensilios de plastico o vidrio. No use peines o sujetadores de metal.

 La mezcla en el recipiente deberia estar tibia pero no caliente. Si esto ocurre no la utilice y evite
el contacto con ella. Si la mezcla se vuelve caliente después de aplicarse enjuéguese
inmediatamente.

« Mantenga los ojos bien cerrados al enjuagarse el cabello para retirar la mezcla. Si la mezcla
cae accidentalmente en los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente con agua y llame a su médico.

* Retire los anteojos o lentes de contacto antes de aplicar los reflejos. Si debe usar lentes de
contacto durante la aplicacién y la mezcla entra en los ojos, retire primero los lentes y
luego enjuague inmediatamente con agua fresca.

« No almacene mezcla ya preparada. Deseche cualquier mezcla sobrante inmediatamente.

* No aplique este producto en vellos faciales tales como barba o bigote

Consejos de Aplicacién:
« Llame a un especialista en Color para el Cabello de Revlon si tiene alguna pregunta antes

de empezar. Solicite la ayuda de otra persona
« No utice champi justo antes de aplicar los reflejos.Si el cabelo esté muy sucio o tiene restos de otros produetos lévelo con ehampis 24

horas antes de la aplicacién.

* Prepare la mezcla justo antes de usarla, nunca con anticipacion.

« Utilice siempre los guantes y extienda la mezcla con ligeros toques de los dedos,
nunca con un peine.

* No lo mezcle con otros productos.

« Mantenga la crema reveladora alejada del calor y la luz. Almacene el kit cerrado en un
Jugar fresco y seco hasta el momento de usarlo. (No lo refrigere.)

* No lo utilice sobre tintes metélicos, compuestos a base de henna o restauradores de
color. Puede causar decoloracién o ruptura.

* Si usted acaba de hacerse una permanente, espere al menos 14 dias antes de usar
Revlon Frost&Glow™. Recuerde hacer una prueba antes de usarlo. (Si el cabello tiene
una permanente, no se deje la mezcla durante més de 5 a 10 minutos.)

« Reaplique los reflejos Revlon Frost&Glow™ cada 2 a 3 meses.

« Proteja de derrames la ropa y el érea de trabajo utilizando una bata y toallas viejas
para evitar manchas permanentes.

« Limpie los derrames inmediatamente con agua fresca.

* Para obtener un mejor resultado utilicese el producto a temperatura ambiente
(10-27°C / 50-80°F).

Prueba de Cabello para Reflejos:

El ondulado permanente, la sobreexposicién al sol, coloraciones y reflejos previos, asi

como otros factores de estrés pueden afectar los resultados y el tiempo de aplicacién.

Realice una prueba en un mechén de cabello cada vez que aplique los reflejos para asi

determinar el tiempo necesario y obtener un resultado éptimo.

« Corte un mechén de cabello de % * (6mm) de ancho y sujételo en un extremo con
cinta adhesiva.

« Coléquese los guantes y prepare la mezcla de prueba. Mezcle dos cucharaditas del
Revelador en Crema y una cucharadita del Polvo para Reflejos utilizando el recipiente y
la espatula suministrados.

« Cubra por completo el mechén de cabello con la mezcla y empiece a tomar el tiempo.
Dependiendo de cuan claros desea que resulten los reflejos, usted debera dejar la
mezcla en el cabello por un minimo de 10 minutos y hasta un maximo de 60 minutos.

« Verifique el mechén de cabello con frecuencia. Limpielo y si ests demasiado rojo o
dorado, vuelva a aplicar la mezcla y verifique cada 5 a 10 minutos. Recuerde que el
cabello se ve mas oscuro cuando esté mojado. Cuando el mechon tenga el tono
deseado, anote el tiempo total aqui. minutos. Enjuague el mechén y séquelo
con una toalla. Lave muy bien el recipiente y la espétula.

NOTA: Si hay sefiales de ruptura, decoloracién o cualquier otro dafio después de la
prueba, no utilice el producto hasta que las condiciones del cabello hayan mejorado.

Como Lograr los Reflejos Deseados

con la ayuda del Gorro.

El gorro esta dividido en tres secciones - Abertura para enmarcar el rostro, Corona y

Seccidn Posterior — que ofrecen muchas opciones de disefio. Usted puede controlar

el resultado final segiin la cantidad de secciones y aberturas de su eleccién.

« Para lograr un efecto sutil, hale los mechones de cabello a través de agujeros
circulares alternados.

* Para un efecto mas impactante, hale los mechones a través de todos los agujeros.

Efecto Total
Utilice todas las
secciones del gorro
( Enmarcadora, Corona
y Posterior)

Efecto Enmarcador
y Corona
Utilice las secciones
Enmarcadora del Rostro
y Corona del Gorro

Como Utilizar su Kit Frost&Glow

Asegirese dequedl cabello estélimpio y seco. Serecomienda lavaro con champ(i 24
horas antes de aplicarlos reflejos. Si el cabello tiene una perm anente reciente, espere al

menos dos semanas antes de aplicarlos reflgjos. Proteja suropa conuna toalla vigja o
una bata.

Efecto Enmarcador
del rostro
Utilice la Abertura
Enmarcadora del Rostro.

Paso 1 — Coléquese el Gorro

* Péinese el cabello seco en su estilo acostumbrado.

« Coloque el gorro suavemente sobre la cabeza y
stelo firmemente bajo la barbilla.

 Introduzca el cabello de los bordes dentro del Gorro.

Paso 2 — Saque los mechones

* Seleccione los efectos de reflejos que desea y siga las
instrucciones correspondientes.

« Para sacar los mechones a través de los agujeros,
coloque el Gancho en forma plana contra el Gorro,
el Gancho debe estar apuntando hacia arriba, deslice
el gancho a través de un agujero y jale suevamente
el mechén para sacarlo. Peine el cabello para
asegurarse que sacé completamente cada mechén
a través del Gorro. Si ha sacado demasiado cabello
por un agujero, deslice el Gancho bajo el Gorro y
hale suavemente el cabello a través del agujero.

« Afin de proteger el cabello que cuelgue por debajo
del Gorro, ctbralo con envoltura plastica.

 Consejo Profesional: Trate de sel
nuevos que no hayan sido previamente aclarados.
Estos nuevos mechones se mezclaran con los
anteriores y le darén una apariencia fresca y
renovada.

Paso 3 — Mezcle

 Coléquese los guantes protectores.

® Vacie cuidadosamente todo el contenido del
paquete de Polvo para Reflejos en el recipiente para
mezclar, evitando inhalar el polvo.

« Agregue todo el contenido de la Crema Reveladora.
Revuelva lentamente hasta que la mezcla esté suave
y cremosa, utilizando la espétula de plastico en uno
de los extremos del Gancho.
No utilice instrumentos de metal para revolver
la mezcla.

* Mientras esta en el recipiente plastico la mezcla
puede volverse tibia, pero no caliente.

Paso 4 — Aplique

« Utilizando la espatula o los dedos cubiertos por los
guantes, aplique la mezcla generosamente hasta
saturar todos los mechones seleccionados.

« Arregle en forma suelta los mechones sobre
su cabeza (no los aplaste). Cubra su cabeza
completamente con el Sobregorro de
plastico transparente.

« Doble el Sobregorro en la frente y sujételo con una
pinza de pléstico.

Paso 5 — Tome el tiempo

* Como el cabello puede aclararse a velocidades
variables, es importante que se verifique con
frecuencia el color utilizando la Prueba como guia.
Para verificar los resultados, retire el Sobregorro y
limpie uno de los mechones con una toalla vieja
Si el tono no es el deseado, reaplique la mezcla
y vuelva a colocarse el Sobregorro. Verifique un
mechén diferente cada 5 a 10 minutos siguiendo el
mismo procedimiento.

* No exceda el tiempo méaximo de 60 minutos. Si su
cabello tiene una permanente, no exceda los 10
minutos. NOTA: Si algunas gotas de la mezcla caen
sobre la piel o los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente
con agua fresca.

Paso 6 — Enjuague, Lave con Champu y aplique

Acondicionador

« Una vez que los mechones hayan adquirido la
tonalidad deseada, retire y deseche el Sobregorro.
Déjese el Gorro y enjuaguese muy bien a fin de
eliminar la mezcla.

« Retire suavemente el Gorro y deséchelo, al igual que
cualquier mezcla sobrante.

« Méjese el cabello y aplique todo el contenido del
Champ Hidratante para después de los Reflejos.
Luego enjuague muy bien el cabello.

« Apliquese el Acondicionador Hidratante para
después de los Reflejos; déjelo durante dos minutos,
enjuague y déle forma al cabello
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